
Next Chapter Meeting ���� Saturday, October.13, 2018 

October 2018  Number 10 

Board Meeting: 5:00 pm ���� Exec 1 Upstairs  
Chapter Meeting: 6:00  ���� Cory Butcher – Replica Fighters 

Annual chapter dues for this year run 
from 1 July 2018 through 31 Dec 2018             
(6 months long) and are $10. Then our 
12 month annual dues will be back at 
$20 and run 1 January through 31 
December 2019.  

Chapter  
Christmas Party 
is Friday Dec. 7 
at Smokey D’s 

October 13, 2018, pro-
gram will be Cory 
Butcher, subject – 
Replica Fighters. 

November 10, 2018, 
Election night, please 
think of filling officer 
and board positions. 
We will need some-
one to run for Presi-
dent. 

December is our 
C h r i s t m a s 
Party, Friday Dec. 7, 
at Smokey D’s, time 
and other details to 
be announced later. 



Greenfield 
Flight 

Breakfast 
August 26 



EAA Chapter 
Potluck 

September 15 

Stuart Rauh won 
the Poker Run

Photos thanks 
to Al Hummel



Fly - In  Stewart’s Field September 16 



Name: 

EAA No.: 

Address: 

Phone: 

Email: 

Our new bylaws  move our fiscal year to Jan. 1 , so the dues  that are due June 30th will be for $10.00,  
Then $20.00  dues  will be due Jan. 1 , 2019

LIFETIME MEMB ERSHIP DUES ARE $200.00 You must be a member of the National EAA 

Mail dues to: Brant Hollensbe 512 36th Street West Des Moines, IA 50265



EAA Chapter 135 
Marc Broer 

  5285 NW 6th Drive 
  Des Moines, IA 50313-1713 

Chapter 135 Officers 2018 
President: Ralph Briggs ............ 515-554-8187 .... rbriggs55@gmail.com 
Vice President: Al Hummel ....... 515-783-9092 .... hummel7304@gmail.com 
Treasurer: Brant Hollensbe....... 515-221-0970 .... bhollensbe@mchsi.com 
Secretary: Brant Hollensbe ....... 515-221-0970 .... bhollensbe@mchsi.com 
Newsletter  
  Coordinator: Marc Broer ......... 515-289-2625 .... marc@countylineprinting.com 
Young Eagles  
  Coordinator: Alan Core ........... 515-961-4524 .... indypurr@juno.com 

Board: 
Stuart Rauh .............................. 515-344-3339 .... stuart@rauhnet.com 
Rick Ross ................................. 515-360-0105 .... rross7104@gmail.com 
Dave Schuler............................  .......................... dave.schuler@rainhail.com 
Paul Reinke .............................. 515-367-2105 .... preinke@ 
.................................................  .......................... energycontroltechnologies.com 
Paul Steingrabe........................ 515-265-1317 .... casdogs@q.com 
Mike Graber ............................. 515-993-3421 .... mgraber914@msn.com 


